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For additional information about listed mediators please contact Christine A. Richard, Registrar: phone: 
504-619-0105   toll-free fax: 800-421-5722   email: crichard@lsba.org 601 St. Charles 
Avenue, New Orleans, LA  70130  

  
CIVIL MEDIATOR REGISTER  

Jonathan Robert Alden, Attorney at Law 
1133 Bal Harbor Boulevard, Suite 1139 
Number 141 
Punta Gorda, FL  33950 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

516-361-5100 
 
Jonathan@GulfCoastDRS.com 
www.GulfCoastDRS.com 

Robert W. Barton, Attorney at Law 
450 Laurel Street, Suite 800 
Baton Rouge, LA  70801 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

225-387-3221 
225-346-8049 
Bob.barton@taylorporter.com 

Patrick C. Blanchard, Attorney at Law  
23071 Highway 9 Bryceland  
Gibsland, LA  71028  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

318-263-2405  
  
patrickcblanchard@gmail.com  

Paul W. Breaux,  Attorney at 
Law 16643 S. Fulwar Skipwith 
Rd. Baton Rouge, LA 70810  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

225-752-7633 
225-755-7759 
pcmkrs@cox.net  

Jacqueline Marie Brettner, Attorney at Law  
521 Belle Pointe Loop  
Madisonville, LA  70447  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

504-782-1166  
  
Jacqueline.brettner@gmail.com  

Hattie M. Broussard, Attorney at Law  
151 Turnberry Drive  
New Orleans, LA  70128  

Telephone:  
Cell:  
Email:  

504-243-5183  
504-913-4367  
Hattie.broussard@gmail.com  

Dana L. Carter 
3157 Gentilly Blvd. #2597 
New Orleans, LA  70122 

Telephone 
Cell: 
Email: 

504-252-0962 or 832-481-2665 
 
Chief.negotiator1@gmail.com 

Danielle C. Claiborne, Attorney at Law 
626 Broad Street 
Lake Charles, LA  70601 

Telephone: 
Cell: 
Email: 

337-439-3939 
337-439-4504 
dani@delphinlaw.com 

David C. Clement, Sr. 
650 Poydras Street, Suite 2828 
New Orleans, LA  70130 

Telephone: 
Cell: 
Email: 

504-598-2220 
 
dcc@clementgate.com 

Casey Denson, Attorney at Law 
8131 Oak Street, Suite 100 
New Orleans, LA  70118 

Telephone: 
Cell: 
Email: 

504-224-0110 
 
cdenson@caseydensonlaw.com 

L. Albert Forrest, Attorney at Law  
PO Box 12605  
New Iberia, LA 70562  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

337-364-2343 
337-364-6702 
andretrah@att.net  

 
Krystena L. Harper, Attorney at Law  
610 South Peters Street  
New Orleans, LA  70130  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

504-274-0500 
504-274-0501  
kharper@harperllc.com  
  

Hon. Patricia T. Hedges (Retired)  
746 Florida Avenue  
Slidell, LA  70458  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

985-863-7729 
985-863-7774 
judgehedges@yahoo.com  

Hugo A. Holland, Jr., Attorney at Law 
P. O. Box 5974 
Shreveport, LA  71135-5974 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

318-460-6110 
 
dahugo@me.com 

Lisa Simpson Hoover, Attorney at Law 
650 Poydras Street, Suite 1400 
New Orleans, LA  70130 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

404-467-9797 
866-416-7571 
lisasimpsonhoover@yahoo.com 
Mediations@simpsonhooverlaw.com 

Grady S. Hurley, Attorney at Law  
201 St. Charles Avenue, 48th Floor  
New Orleans, LA  70170  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

504-582-8224 
504-589-8224  
ghurley@joneswalker.com  
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Daniel Jules 
P. O. Box 31713  
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

954-464-4258 
 
Danieljules6@gmail.com 

Christne S. Keenan, Esq. 
4605 Bluebonnet Blvd., Suite A 
Baton Rouge, LA  70809 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

225-906-4250 
225-906-4230 
csk@kullmanlaw.com 

Gary H. Kettring  
P. O. Box 1948  
Sarasota, FL  34230  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

941-957-3004  
  
mediationsrq@ahoo.com  
gkettring@gmail.com  
  

Jennifer Lee, Attorney at Law 
111 North Oak Street, Suite 200 
Hammond, LA  70401 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

985-269-7220 
985-269-7224 
jal@chehardy.com 

Leslie Telford Kettring, Attorney at Law  
P. O. Box 1948  
Sarasota, FL  34230  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

941-957-8004  
  
mediationsrq@yahoo.com  

Robert B. Landry, III, Attorney at Law 
5420 Corporate Blvd., Suite 303 
Baton Rouge, LA  70808 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

225-349-7460 
225-349-7466 
rlandry@landryfirm.com 

Quintillis K. Lawrence, Attorney at Law 
123 Ferdinand St., Suite 100 
Baton Rouge, LA  70820 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

225-343-1111 
225-334-7824 
quintillis@ossiebrown.com 

Richard K. Leefe, Attorney at Law  
3900 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 1470  
Metairie, LA  70002  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

504-830-3939 
 504-830-3998 
rkleefe@leefegibbs.com  

Guy Leland, Attorney at Law  
533 N. Florida Street  
Covington, LA  70433  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

985-892-1374 
 985-892-3013 ghlatty@aol.com  
  
  

Linda Liljedahl, Attorney at Law  
5222 Blair Lane, Suite C  
Baton Rouge, LA 70809-3663  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

225-454-6448 
225-454-6448 
laliljedahl@gmail.com  

Katherine M. Loos, Attorney at Law 
P. O. Box 51345 
Lafayette, LA  70505 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

337-534-4770 
337-534-4772 
kate@katelooslaw.com 

Lynn Luker, Attorney at Law  
3433 Magazine Street  
New Orleans, LA  70115  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

504-525-5500 
 504-525-5594  
lynn.luker@lynnluker.com  
  
  

Michael J. Marsiglia, Esq. 
111 Veterans Memorial Blvd., Suite 1720 
Metairie, LA  70005 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

504-799-6379 
 
mmarsiglia@berriganlaw.net 

John F. Martin, Attorney at Law 
6175 Hickory Flat Highway, Suite 110-404 
Canton, GA  30115 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

470-632-3529. ext. 1001 
470-357-6529 
jfmartin@jfmmediation.com 
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Ms. Lisa R. Mondello 
1100 Jena Street 
New Orleans, LA  70115 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

504-527-5275 
504-269-2692 
lrmondello@aol.com 

Michele R. Morel, Attorney at Law  
3900 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 1470  
Metairie, LA  70002  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

504-517-6529  
  
michelemorelllaw@gmail.com  
  
  

 
(Karen) Leann Murphy 
Lithos, Inc.  
414 Tealwood Drive  
Alexandria, LA  71303  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

318-200-0709 
318-561-5908 leann@lithos.us  

Mark A. Myers, Attorney at Law  
84 Chamale Cove  
Slidell, LA 7046  
And  
1615 Poydras Street, Suite 900-150  
New Orleans, LA  70112  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  
  

985-768-9015 or 504-564-7014  
985-781-1191 or 504-613-0503  
Myers24ma@aol.com  
  
  
  

Robert W. Nuzum, Attorney at Law  
7 Evia Main  
Galveston, TX  77554  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

504-722-7863  
  
rwnuzum@comcast.net  

Jason G, Ourso, Attorney at Law 
P. O. Box 4383 
Baton Rouge, LA  70821-4383 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

225-755-8843 
888-220-8611 
jason@oursolaw.com 

Stacy R. Palowsky, Attorney at Law 
140 Tomahawk Lane 
Covington, LA  70435 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

985-276-4940 
985-590-5230 
spalowsky@palowsky-law.com 

Patricia E. Pannell  
10113 Hyde Place  
River Ridge, LA  70123  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

504-737-2438  
504-833-8080 
pattipannell@yahoo.com  

Julie H. Ralph, Attorney at Law 
12044 Indigo 
St. Francisville, LA  70775 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 
 

225-635-4612 
225-635-4691 
theralphlawfirm@gmail.com 

J. Marie Rudd, Attorney at Law  
450 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite D  
Mandeville, LA  70448  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

985-624-9696 
985-624-9698 
marie@ruddlawfirm.com  

Dewey Scandurro, Attorney at Law 
607 St. Charles Avenue 
New Orleans, LA  70130 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

504-522-7100 
 
dewey@scandurro.com 

Keely Y. Scott, Attorney at Law  
450 Laurel Street, Suite 1600 
Baton Rouge, LA  70801  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

225-314-1908  
25-214-3551 
kscott@dps-law.com  

Imtiaz A. Siddiqui, Attorney at Law 
900 Camp Street, Suite 333 
New Orleans, LA  70130 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

504-500-1876 
504-814-1760 
ias@iaslawllc.com 

Wendy F. Smith, Attorney at Law 
1735 Holiday Drive 
New Orleans, LA  70114 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

504-507-0463 
 
hello@resolvemediationgroup.org 
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Jane L. Triola, Attorney at Law  
64242 LA 41  
Pearl River, LA  70452  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

985-863-7729 
985-256-2013  
jane@pearlriverlaw.com  
  

John R. Walker, Attorney at Law 
P. O. Box 1811 
Covington, LA  70434 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

 

Rebecca L. Vishnefski, Attorney at Law 
331 Milam Street, Suite 200 
Shreveport, LA  71101 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

318-562-6942 
866-540-2626 
becky@vish-law.com 

 
 
CUSTODY AND VISITATION MEDIATOR REGISTER  

Ellen Cronin Badeaux, Attorney at Law  
324 N. Theard Street  
Covington, LA  70433  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

985-892-1955 
985-892-1023  
ebadeaux@ecbadeauxlaw.com  
  

Gahiji Barrow 
1831 Touro Street 
New Orleans, LA  7116 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

916-210-9067 
 
gahiji@gmail.com 

Andrew Christopher Bougard, Attorney at Law 
1011 Lakeshore Drive, Suite 402 
Lake Charles, LA  70601 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

337-246-3173 
 
andrew@bougardlawoffice.com 

Terri Campesta, LPC, LMFT, LLC  
2200 Veterans Blvd., #204A  
Kenner, LA  70062  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

504-427-7280 
504-287-4215  
terricampestalpc@cox.net  

Danielle C. Claiborne, Attorney at Law 
626 Broad Street 
Lake Charles, LA  70601 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

337-439-3939 
337-439-4504 
dani@delphlaw.com 

Benjamin Comeaux, Attorney at Law 
407 West Third Street 
Thibodaux, LA  70301 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

985-803-1675 
985-803-1678 
benjamin@bcomeauxlaw.com 

Karen DeRosier  
P. O. Box 752  
Sulphur, LA  70554  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

337-370-2902  
  
rosierdek@aol.com  

  
Bradford H. Felder, Attorney at Law  
2 Flagg Place  
Lafayette, LA   70508  
  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

337-234-5350 
337-234-5310  
bfelder@hvfr-law.com  
  

Asia Gill, LCSW 
1200 Andry Street 
New Orleans, LA  70117 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

504-352-3593 
 
reflectionsmhsno@gmail.com 

Jenea Griffin 
5520 Johnston St., Stek PMB 1048 
Lafayette, LA  70503 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

985-510-1790 
 
jenearguillard@gmail.com 

Bobby Harges, Attorney at Law  
P. O. Box 6497  
New Orleans, LA  70114  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

504-861-5666 504-433-3756  
mediationtrainingcompany@cox.net  

Hugo A. Holland, Jr., Attorney at Law 
P. O. Box 5974 
Shreveport, LA  71135-5974 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

318-460-6110 
 
dahugo@me.com 
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Professor Robert Lanacaster  
LSU Law Clinic  
P. O. Box 80839  
Baton Rouge, LA  70898  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

225-578-826 
 225-578-6018 
lawclinic@lsu.edu  

Guy Leland, Attorney at Law  
533 N. Florida Street  
Covington, LA  70433  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

985-892-1374 
985-892-3013 
 ghlatty@aol.com  

Linda Liljedahl, Attorney at Law  
5222 Blair Lane, Suite C  
Baton Rouge, LA 70809-3663  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

225-454-6448 
225-454-6448 
laliljedahl@cox.net   

Kermindra Maberry, LCSW 
902 C M Fagan Drive, Suite G 
Hammond, LA  70403 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

985-474-4958 
985-318-7817 
trinitywellnesscounseling@gmail.com 

John F. Martin, Attorney at Law 
6175 Hickory Flat Highway, Suite 110-404 
Canton, GA  30115 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

470-632-3529. ext. 1001 
470-357-6529 
jfmartin@jfmmediation.com 
 

Todd H. Melton, Attorney at Law  
606 Kirby Street, P. O. Box 847  
Lake Charles, LA  70602  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

337-439-2979 
337-436-4166  
todd@thmlaw.com  
  
  

Mark A. Myers, Attorney at Law  
84 Chamale Cove  
Slidell, LA 70460  
And  
1615 Poydras Street, Suite 900-150  
New Orleans, LA  70112  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

985-768-9015 or 504-564-7014  
985-781-1191 or 504-613-0503  
Myers24ma@aol.com    
  
  
   
  

Julie H. Ralph, Attorney at Law 
12044 Indigo Drive 
St. Francisville, LA  70775 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

225-490-8780 
225-588-7140 
theralphlawfirm@gmail.com 

Craig J. Robichaux, Attorney at Law  
2250 7th Street  
Mandeville, LA  70471  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

985-6245306  
985-624-5306  
Craig.robichaux@talleyanthony 
.com  

Virginia E. Sirera, Attorney at Law 
1070 B. West Causeway Approach 
Mandeville, LA  70471 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

985-246-3180 
 
ves@virginiasirera.com 

Chelsei Slocum 
30430 Dawson Lane 
Hammond, LA  70403 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

985-314-2829 
985-318-7617 
Chelsei.slocum@gmail.com 

Jane L. Triola, Attorney at Law  
64242 Highway 41  
Pearl River, LA 70452  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

985-863-7729 
985-256-2013  
jane@pearlriverlaw.com  
  

Rebecca L. Vishnefski, Attorney at Law 
331 Milam Street, Suite 200 
Shreveport, LA  71101 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

318-562-6942 
318-540-2626 
becky@vish-law.com 

  
   



  LOUISIANA MEDIATOR REGISTRY  

6 of 
6      

For additional information about listed mediators please contact Christine A. Richard, Registrar: phone: 
504-619-0105   toll-free fax: 800-421-5722   email: crichard@lsba.org 601 St. Charles 
Avenue, New Orleans, LA  70130  

  
JUVENILE MEDIATOR REGISTER  

Linda Liljedahl, Attorney at Law  
5222 Blair Lane, Suite C  
Baton Rouge, LA 70809-3663  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

225-454-6448 
225-454-6448  
laliljedahl@cox.net   
  

John F. Martin, Attorney at Law 
6175 Hickory Flat Highway, Suite 110-404 
Canton, GA  30115 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

470-632-3529. ext. 1001 
470-357-6529 
jfmartin@jfmmediation.com 
 

  


